31 March 2007 31 March 2006 30 September 2006

Restated Restated

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited

£’000 £’000 £’000

Operating profit 15,634 14,834 31,267

Impairment of property, plant and equipment 511 - 108

Impairment of non-current asset investments - - 27

Transfer from non-current to current asset

investments - - 7,232

Depreciation 402 365 799

(Increase)/decrease in current asset trading

investments (11,482) 3,029 (7,001)

Decrease/(increase) in trade and other receivables 15,202 (59,283) (29,061)

Increase in pledged assets (19,515) (2,913) (202)

(Decrease)/increase in trade and other payables and provisions (3,518) 62,719 41,505

Increase in derivatives (1,699) (875) (2,143)

Other non-cash movements - - (606)

Net cash from operating activities (4,465) 17,876 41,925

12

NUMIS CORPORATION

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(a)  Income statement for the six months ended 31 March 2006 – effect of IAS 1 “Presentation of Financial

Statements” on UK GAAP balances

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format IFRS adjustments UK GAAP balances in IFRS format

£’000 £’000 £’000

Operating income 36,755 (36,755)

36,665 36,665 Revenue

94 94 Other operating income

Administrative expenses (20,322) (20,322) Administrative expenses

Operating profit 16,433 4 16,437 Operating profit

Share of associated

undertaking's operating profit 1,029 (309) 720 Share of results of associates

Interest receivable and

similar income 1,250 1,250 Finance income

Interest payable and

similar charges (69) (4) (73) Finance costs

Profit on ordinary activities

before tax 18,643 (309) 18,334 Profit before tax

Tax on profit on ordinary activities (5,336) 309 (5,027) Taxation

Profit on ordinary activities

after taxation 13,307 - 13,307 Profit after tax

Attributable to: Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 13,307 13,307 Equity holders of the parent

Earnings per share Earnings per share

Basic 13.2p 13.2p Basic

Diluted 12.7p 12.7p Diluted

Dividends (1,324) (1,324) Memo - Dividends

Accounting policies
(continued)

13

INTERIM REPORT 2007

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(b) Income statement for the six months ended 31 March 2006 – effect of other standards

UK GAAP balances in IFRS format IFRS adjustments IFRS

Financial Employee Provisions Foreign Intangible

instruments benefits Dividends IAS37 exchange assets

IAS39 IAS19 IAS10 IRFS2 IAS21 IAS38

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue 36,665 (994) 35,671

Other operating income 94 94

Administrative expenses (20,322) (113) (496) (20,931)

Operating profit 16,437 (994) (113) - (496) - - 14,834

Share of results of associates 720 720

Finance income 1,250 31 1,281

Finance costs (73) (73)

Profit before tax 18,334 (994) (113) - (496) 31 - 16,762

Taxation (5,027) 298 34 149 (4,546)

Profit after tax 13,307 (696) (79) - (347) 31 - 12,216

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent 13,307 (696) (79) - (347) 31 - 12,216

Earnings per share

Basic 13.2p 12.1p

Diluted 12.7p 11.7p

Memo - Dividends paid (1,324) (1,250) (2,574)

14

NUMIS CORPORATION

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(c)  Balance sheet as at 31 March 2006 – Effect of IAS1 “Presentation of Financial Statements”

on UK GAAP Balances

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format IFRS adjustments UK GAAP balances in IFRS format

Debtors Investments Creditors Provisions

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Fixed assets Non-current assets

Tangible fixed assets 1,709 1,709 Property, plant and equipment

Fixed asset investments 1,892 1,892 Other investments

Investment in associated

undertakings 1,738 1,738 Associate

721 721 Deferred tax

5,339 721 - - - 6,060

Current assets Current assets

Debtors 101,629 (11,491) 90,138 Trade and other receivables

Investments 18,802 (5,870) 12,932 Trading investments

10,770 10,770 Pledged assets

1,404 1,404 Derivative financial instruments

Cash at bank and in hand 63,771 4,466 68,237 Cash and cash equivalents

184,202 (721) - - - 183,481

Creditors Current liabilities

Amounts falling due within

one year 107,269 (7,873) (1,741) 97,655 Trade and other payables

5,288 5,288 Financial liabilities

2,585 2,585 Current income tax

107,269 - - - (1,741) 105,528

Net current assets 76,933 (721) - - 1,741 77,953 Net current assets

Non-current liabilities

Provisions - 1,741 1,741 Provisions

Net assets 82,272 - - - - 82,272 Net assets

Capital and Reserves Equity

Share capital 5,295 5,295 Share capital

Share premium account 20,636 20,636 Share premium account

- Capital reserves

Profit and loss account 56,341 56,341 Retained profits

Equity attributable to equity

Shareholders funds 82,272 - - - - 82,272 holders of the parent

Accounting policies
(continued)

15

INTERIM REPORT 2007

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(d)  Balance sheet as at 31 March 2006 – effect of other standards

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format IFRS adjustments IFRS

Opening

balance Gross Financial Employee Provisions Foreign Intangible

sheet upinstruments benefits Dividends IAS37 exchange assets

IFRS adj* IAS32 IAS39 IAS19 IAS10 IFRS2 IAS21 IAS38

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,709 (309) (69) 1,331

Intangible assets 309 69 378

Other Investments 1,892 1,892

Associate 1,738 1,738

Deferred tax 721 (234) 149 636

6,060 (234) - - - - 149 - - 5,975

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 90,138 33,899 51,140 (53) 175,124

Trading investments 12,932 2,092 (994) 14,030

Pledged assets 10,770 10,770

Derivative financial instruments 1,404 1,404

Cash and cash equivalents 68,237 68,237

183,481 35,991 51,140 (994) (53) - - - - 269,565

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 97,655 33,846 51,140 60 (1,324) 181,377

Financial liabilities 5,288 5,288

Current income tax 2,585 16 (298) (34) 2,269

105,528 33,862 51,140 (298) 26 (1,324) - - - 188,934

Net current assets 77,953 2,129 - (696) (79) 1,324 - - - 80,631

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 1,741 1,314 496 3,551

Net assets 82,272 581 - (696) (79) 1,324 (347) - - 83,055

Equity

Share capital 5,295 5,295

Share premium account 20,636 20,636

Capital reserves - (31) (31)

Retained profits 56,341 581 (696) (79) 1,324 (347) 31 57,155

Equity attributable to equity

holders of the parent 82,272 581 - (696) (79) 1,324 (347) - - 83,055

* As at 1 October 2005

16

NUMIS CORPORATION

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(e) Cash flow statement for the six months ended 31 March 2006 –

effect of IFRS on UK GAAP cash flow statement

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format IFRS adjustments IFRS

Financial Employee Provisions

instruments benefits IAS37

IAS39 IAS19 IFRS2

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Operating profit 16,437 (994) (113) (496) 14,834

Depreciation 365 365

Increase in debtors (59,336) 53 (59,283)

Decrease in trading investments 2,035 994 3,029

Increase in pledged assets (2,913) (2,913)

Increase in derivatives (875) (875)

Increase in creditors and provisions 62,163 60 496 62,719

Cash generated from operations 17,876 - - - 17,876

Interest paid (66) (66)

Taxation paid (8,229) (8,229)

Net cash from operating activities 9,581 - - - 9,581

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (381) (381)

Purchase of intangible fixed assets (157) (157)

Purchase of non-current asset investment (573) (573)

Interest received 1,228 1,228

Proceeds from sale of non-current

asset investments 61 61

Dividend received from other investments 18 18

Net cash (used in)/from investing activities 196 - - - 196

Financing acivities

Proceeds from issue of share capital 130 130

Dividends paid (1,221) (1,221)

Net cash (used in)/from financing (1,091) - - - (1,091)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 8,686 - - - 8,686

Opening cash and cash equivalents 59,551 59,551

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 8,686 8,686

Closing cash and cash equivalents 68,237 68,237

Accounting policies
(continued)

17

INTERIM REPORT 2007

8. IFRS Reconciliation

(f) Statement of changes in equity for the six months ended 31 March 2006 –

effect of IFRS on UK GAAP balances

Share capital Share premium Capital reserves Retained profit Total

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance as at 1 October 2005 - UK GAAP 5,258 19,341 - 48,727 73,326

IFRS re-statement:

IAS 39 Financial instruments 1,464 1,464

IAS 19 Employee benefits 37 37

IAS 37 Provisions (920) (920)

Balance as at 1 October 2005 - IFRS 5,258 19,341 - 49,308 73,907

New shares issued 37 1,295 1,332

Profit for the period 12,216 12,216

Dividends paid (2,574) (2,574)

Exchange differences on translation

of foreign operations (31) (31)

Adjustment in respect of employee

share plans (1,795) (1,795)

Balance as at 31 March 2006 - IFRS 5,295 20,636 (31) 57,155 83,055

Equity attributable to equity holders

of the parent 5,295 20,636 (31) 57,155 83,055

9. Results for year ended 30 September 2006

The results for the year ended 30 September 2006 are based on the latest published audited accounts,

but subject to unaudited restatement to IFRS. They do not constitute the statutory accounts as defined

in Section 240 of the Companies Act 1985. The published audited accounts have been delivered to

the Registrar of Companies and included the report of the auditors that was unqualified.

18

NUMIS CORPORATION

MANAGEMENT
& ADMINISTRATION

Directors

Michael Spencer Chairman

Oliver Hemsley Chief Executive Officer

Nigel Turner Deputy Chairman